
TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING FRIDAY, 13 FEB 2026

RACE 1 6:30 PM  |  R78,000  |  FAIRVIEW TURF  |  1000m
	 	 5	 RULES OF CONDUCT Buffalo Bill Cody colt.

	 	 2	 FYFIELD LEGEND Green-crop misuse when 83/100 and 2nd of 6 runners, 0.05 lengths behind MASTER 
MTOTO over 1000m at FAIRVIEW on 16 January 26. Should fight it out.

	 	 6	 TRIGGER WARNING Eric The Red colt.

	 	 4	 INTO RED SPACE Eric The Red colt.

	 	 1	 FUTUROLOGIST Lost 2L-slow when 25/1 and 6th of 8 runners, 14.00 lengths behind U S RANGER over 
1000m at FAIRVIEW on 30 January 26. Can improve on debut.

RACE 2 7:05 PM  |  R71,000  |  FAIRVIEW TURF  |  1800m
	 	 1	 TERMINAL VELOCITY Over-raced-saddle s when 83/100 and 2nd of 6 runners, 1.75 lengths behind TORI’S 

GIRL over 2200m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 09 January 26. Big chance in this field.

	 	 3	 EXPLOSIVE GIFT No extra late when 20/1 and 3rd of 7 runners, 6.50 lengths behind CELTIQUE over 
2000m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 19 December 25. Much improved last run.

	 	 4	 RED LHASA No show when 25/2 and 6th of 8 runners, 3.85 lengths behind OCEAN FLAME over 
1400m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 03 February 26. Back on the turf-chance.

	 	 6	 MISSOURI FLAME Slow-no extra when 6/1 and 4th of 8 runners, 3.00 lengths behind OCEAN FLAME over 
1400m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 03 February 26. Should be in the shake-up.

	 	 2	 AM STILL WINNING Awkward stride 400m when 33/1 and 7th of 10 runners, 4.90 lengths behind LEBOMBO 
GOLD over 1600m at FAIRVIEW on 06 February 26. Could play a minor role.

RACE 3 7:40 PM  |  R91,000  |  FAIRVIEW TURF  |  1400m
	 	 7	 ONE DANCE Slow-coughing when 1/1 and 2nd of 9 runners, 0.05 lengths behind KAMAKAZI over 

1400m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 23 January 26. Big chance in this field.

	 	 4	 HOERIKWAGGO Slow-over-raced when 28/10 and 2nd of 6 runners, 4.25 lengths behind SPLICETHE-
MAINBRACE over 1600m at FAIRVIEW on 16 January 26. In good form-go close.

	 	 2	 FAMILY POWER Touched off late when 7/2 and 2nd of 5 runners, 0.10 lengths behind EPIKLEROS over 
1600m at FAIRVIEW on 30 January 26. In good form-chance.

	 	 5	 BLUE PALACE Slow-no extra late when 14/1 and 3rd of 10 runners, 3.50 lengths behind LADY BOMB-
ER over 1400m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 09 January 26. Could earn some money.

	 	 3	 AVERNIAN GODDESS Slow-made progress when 9/4 and 4th of 10 runners, 1.80 lengths behind GOLDEN 
PAVILION over 1200m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 06 January 26. Should be in the 
shake-up.

RACE 4 8:15 PM  |  R75,000  |  FAIRVIEW TURF  |  1600m
	 	12	 WARRIOR’S EDGE Bit slipped-speedy when 9/2 and 7th of 15 runners, 6.50 lengths behind ROCKIE BLUE 

over 1400m at FAIRVIEW on 30 January 26. Ignore last run-chance.

	 	 1	 PICK A POMODORO Carried in 150-100m when 33/10 and 3rd of 9 runners, 1.00 lengths behind O SPACE O 
over 1600m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 23 January 26. Should fight it out.

	 	 6	 FROM THE HIP Restless-direct out when 16/1 and 4th of 15 runners, 4.75 lengths behind ROCKIE BLUE 
over 1400m at FAIRVIEW on 30 January 26. Should contest the finish.

	 	 4	 WORLD CHOICE Bumped after start when 8/1 and 8th of 15 runners, 7.75 lengths behind ROCKIE BLUE 
over 1400m at FAIRVIEW on 30 January 26. Ignore last run-consider.

	 	 5	 FORT IMPREZA Not persevered with when 20/1 and 8th of 8 runners, 10.25 lengths behind CITY OF 
PORT LOUIS over 1900m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 29 December 25. Back on 
turf-can upset.

FAIRVIEW TURF | PAGE 1



TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING FRIDAY, 13 FEB 2026

RACE 5 8:50 PM  |  R85,000  |  FAIRVIEW TURF  |  1600m
	 	 3	 THUNDER MASTER Bumped-easy winner when 9/2 and 1st of 11 runners, 1.25 lengths ahead THUNDER 

MASTER over 1600m at FAIRVIEW on 16 January 26. Easy last win-chance.

	 	 1	 INGQWELE No extra late when 10/1 and 2nd of 8 runners, 1.25 lengths behind GLOBAL ALLY over 
1600m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 23 January 26. Just needed last run-watch.

	 	 6	 ACTION AMERICA Shifted 1300m when 6/1 and 2nd of 11 runners, 0.75 lengths behind DAS GUTE over 
1600m at FAIRVIEW on 16 January 26. Good last run-respect.

	 	 7	 CORAL CREEK Ran on well when 25/2 and 2nd of 11 runners, 0.75 lengths behind DAS GUTE over 
1600m at FAIRVIEW on 16 January 26. Unreliable-not out of it.

	 	 4	 A BIT CHILLY No extra late when 6/1 and 3rd of 9 runners, 5.75 lengths behind BAD MEDICINE over 
2000m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 02 January 26. Should be in the shake-up.

RACE 6 9:25 PM  |  R79,000  |  FAIRVIEW TURF  |  1800m
	 	 2	 SPOIL YOURSELF Too far back when 7/1 and 2nd of 10 runners, 1.75 lengths behind MAKHACHEV over 

2000m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 23 January 26. In good form-chance.

	 	 9	 AMAZING COLOURS Bumped 400m when 40/1 and 5th of 14 runners, 7.75 lengths behind SESAME over 
2000m at FAIRVIEW on 16 January 26. Capable of improvement.

	 	 4	 GREENLIGHT SKYE Stubborn-lost 2L-co when 20/1 and 7th of 9 runners, 9.30 lengths behind HAZE AND 
SMOKE over 1600m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 03 February 26. Back on the turf-watch.

	 	 7	 WELSH STARLET Slow-easy winner when 33/1 and 1st of 13 runners, 2.50 lengths ahead WELSH STAR-
LET over 1900m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 06 January 26. Much improved of late.

	 	 1	 OLIVE OYL Tongue over bit-in when 5/2 and 6th of 13 runners, 6.00 lengths behind WELSH STARLET 
over 1900m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 06 January 26. Could prefer the Polytrack.

RACE 7 10:00 PM  |  R80,000  |  FAIRVIEW TURF  |  2000m
	 	 2	 CURTISS CONDOR Coughing-touched of when 7/2 and 2nd of 12 runners, 0.10 lengths behind PORFIRIO 

over 1600m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 03 February 26. In good form-chance.

	 	 4	 HENRY’S HEDGE Drew away late when 6/1 and 1st of 10 runners, 1.00 lengths ahead HENRY’S HEDGE 
over 1900m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 19 December 25. In good form-go close.

	 	12	 ROTOTO Blowing-tried hard when 7/1 and 2nd of 14 runners, 2.75 lengths behind SESAME over 
2000m at FAIRVIEW on 16 January 26. Good last run-chance.

	 	 1	 SILVANO’S SONG Faded right out when 25/2 and 9th of 9 runners, 16.35 lengths behind RICHARD-
THEFEARLESS over 1900m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 28 November 25. Back on 
the grass-watch.

	 	 7	 GARDEN SUN No extra late when 10/1 and 3rd of 14 runners, 3.00 lengths behind SESAME over 
2000m at FAIRVIEW on 16 January 26. Should be in the shake-up.

RACE 8 10:35 PM  |  R85,000  |  FAIRVIEW TURF  |  1000m
	 	16	 WYLIE JACK Brush 800m-lame L/F when 16/1 and 7th of 9 runners, 5.05 lengths behind COUNTRY 

TIME over 1000m at DURBANVILLE on 03 September 25. Changed trainer-respect.

	 	15	 RHYTHM Awkward-brushed rai when 14/10 and 3rd of 8 runners, 2.00 lengths behind PITON DE 
NEIGE over 1000m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 09 January 26. Just needed last run.

	 	 8	 CALL OF THE KAROO Shifted out 100m when 33/10 and 6th of 7 runners, 5.75 lengths behind SILVA CITY over 
1300m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 06 January 26. Distance suited-can upset.

	 	 2	 NORTH STAR Ran on well when 18/10 and 2nd of 7 runners, 0.25 lengths behind ROYAL CITY GIRL 
over 1400m at FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK on 23 January 26. Course and distance suits.

	 	 3	 TAIL OF THE COMET Never a factor when 20/1 and 12th of 12 runners, 10.25 lengths behind NIGHT BOMBER 
over 1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 19 April 25. Changed trainer-respect.


